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A. Area

A.1. Total area, utilized for agriculture

A.2. Land utilization

A.3. Area for potential utilization as agricultural land

Note: Net area sown excludes area cultivated within the reserved forest area and
demarcated grazing grounds.

(Million acres)

Particulars 1969/70 1970/71 1971/72. (Provisional)

Net area sown 1,903.6 1,933.4 1,948.3 1,929.2
Fallow area. 557.0 527.4 510.8 517.1

Cultivable waste land 2,206.7 2,131.1 2,125.4 2,107.9
Reserved forests 2,227.3 2,318.1 2,347.6 2,474.9
Other forest area ( 5,645.7 5,625.6 5,498.3
Other lands 9.,824.0

4,162.9 4,160.9 4,191.2

Total 16,718.6 16,718.6 16,718.6 16,718.6
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B. Population

Percentage of total active population engaged in agriculture

Estimates of Working Population by Skill andSector

1972-73 (Provisional)

(No. of persons)

Public Sectors Private and

Profes- Part-time Co-operative TotalSector
sionals and
and Skilled Unskilled Sub-total

Techni- Workersa/ Workers
ciansa/

Total

Of which:

Agriculture

In per cent

Live stock and
fishery

In per cent

37,678

2,874

3.3

1.7

1.3

601,691

21,9665

3.6

1,234

0.2

466,246

81,134

17.4

1,559

0.3

Including administrative staff

1,155,615

105,673

9.1

3,967

0.3

10,260,170

7,458,996

72.7

144,648

1.4

31,415,785
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C. Production

C.1. Production volume

(a) Production of Selected Crops

('000 tons)

Crops 1961/62 1964/65 1969/70 1970/71 197t1/72 (Provi-

sional)

Paddy 6,726 8,373 7,859 8,033 8,046 7,244

Pulses 260 201 269 285 313 300

Groundnut. (shell) 387 330A 437 521 478 384

Seaamum 75 99 100 130 311 1 70

Cotton 21 68 34 42 424

Sugar-cane 1,072 1,067 1,291 1,414 1,606 2,006

Burmese tobacco 34 40 38 40 51 55

Virginia tobacco 13 17 14 16 18 17

Rubber 5 13 13 13 14 15

Jute 6 10 22 28 65 89

Note: Paddy
Pulses (small)
Pulses (large)
Groundnut (shell)
Sesamum

1
1

1
1
1

ton =
ton =
ton =
ton =
ton =

48.7 baskets
31.1 baskets
32.5 baskets
89.6 baskets
41.5 baskets.
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(b)Use of Selected Agricultural Groups

(Tons)

1972,/73
Dometic 1961/62 1971/72 (Provisional)

'No..

use Exports Domestic Exports Domestic Exports
use use use

1 2 3 4 5 6 78

1 Rice 2,255,421 1,676,092 4,113,810 596,318 4,490,640
2 jWheat 19;117 .. 21,740 .. 39,016
3 Maize (seed) 30,522 21,546 54,411 14,880 59,300 8,000
4 Millet .. . 25,411 .. 26,770
5 Pulses 115j,127 119,133 210,845 74,100 195,127 77,310
6 :Groundnut 264,849 .. 351,94° .. 248,027
7 Sesamm 69.,036 .. 102s615 . 61,656
8 Chillies 22,486 1,000 26,056 .. 37,736
9 Onion 62,934 .. 96,633 .. 117,365 ..

10 Garlic 11,680 .. 13,212 .. 13,931
11 Potatoes 34,826 4,914 29,465 1 40,050
12 Jute 18,.39 806 49,155 15,282 38,536 50,000
13 ;Cotton .. 18,678 15,801 .. 14,800
14 Sugar cane 1,043,827 1,281,282 .. 1,680,773
15 Rubber 4,319 10,533 2,179 1,712 7,325 7,640
16 .Burmese-.

tobacco 24,000 .. 33,000 .. 46,000
17 Virginia

tobacco 2,237 10 2,635 55 2,390 ..
18 Tea leaves . . 37,986 .. 42,053 .938

19Coffee .. .. 918 .. .. ..

Note: (1) Volume of domestic use is domestic product, less seeds, wastage and exports,
plus imports.

(2) The export of pulses includes gram split, converted in terms of gramwhole.
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(c) The Production of Selected Livestock Products

_.__d__t(In thousan

Chicken
Beef Milk Mutton Pork and duck Eggs

Year (vise) (viss) (viss) (viss) (viss) (No.)

1961/62 10,754 69,759 1,956 4,950 12,332 302,255

1964/65 15,174 78,585 3,882 6,930 14,286 244,900

1968/69 15,342 113,830 4,194 11,850 23,717 402,972

1969/70 15,703 89,793 2,418 13,980 25,742 433,689

1970/71 15,956 91,231 3,870 15,090 29,298 494,063

1971/72 16,304 93,468 4,002 15,180 30,088 499,490

1972/73 (Provisional) 16,289 93,924 2,136 14,070 30,002 498,540

C.2. Share of GNP derived from agriculture

Value of Goods and Services at Current Prices

(Hundred thousands Kyat)

1968/69 1969/70 1970/71 1971/72 1972/73(Provi- sional)

GDP 171,919 177,077 180,809 183,9907 212,269

Of which:

Agriculture 34,565 34, 688 34,852 35,095 44,242

In per cent 20.1 19.6 19.3 19.1 20.8

Livestock and fishery 8,684 9,459 10,308 10,592 10,404

In per cent 5.1 5.3 5.7 5.8 4.9
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D. Exports

D.1. Export Volume

D.2. Share of agricultural products in total exports

Changes in Exports by Commodity

(Hundred thousands Kyat)

1972/73
1970/71 1971/72 (First

Total domestic exports 5,845 6,643 2,965

Of which:

Agricultural products 3,897 4,398 1,747

In per cent 66.7 66.2 58.9

Animal and marine products. 7. 19 15

In per cent 0.1 0.3 0.5

Note: Exports are on shipment basis.

E. Imports

E.1. Import volume

E.2. Share of agricultural products in total imports

Changes in the Imports by Type of Commodity

(Hundred thousands Kyst)

1972/73
1970/71 1971/72 (First

Total 8,521 9,214 2,995

Of which:

Food 252 263 131

In per cent 3.0 2.9 4.4

Note: Imorts are on arrival basis.


